line with the
anticipated growth
profile for the year

4

Very solid third quarter

Strong performance
in all Business Lines
with notably an
acceleration of
Merchant Services with
+8.0% organic growth

Signature of
numerous new
customers in Europe
this quarter.

SIX Payment
Services integration
fully on plan

Closing of the acquisition
of equensWorldline
minority interests:

• Faster than initially planned

• Very favorable financing
conditions

• Confirmation of the double
digit accretion expected on
the 2020 EPS

   | Worldline Q3 2019 Results| © Worldline 5

6% to 8% organic growth REVENUE

Between 24.8% and 25.8%* OMDA

Between €275 million and €290 million
including synergy implementation costs

FREE

CASH

FLOW

*: Corresponding to an initial guidance of 23% to 24% pre IFRS 16 impact estimated at c.+180 basis points on OMDA.

All 2019 objectives confirmed

THIRD QUARTER 2019

Eric Heurtaux
CFO Worldline

   | Worldline Q3 2019 Results| © Worldline 7

Constant scope and exchange rate figures reconciliation

In € million Q3 2018

Reclassific

ation in

Pro forma

Scope

effects

Exchange

rates

effects

Q3 2018*

Merchant Services 142.4 +0.1 +116.9 +3.4 262.8

Financial Services 188.5 -0.1 +23.4 +0.8 212.6

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 79.8 0 0 -5.0 74.8

Worldline 410.7 0.0 140.2 -0.8 550.2

* At constant scope and September 2019 YTD average exchange rates

 At December 2018 YTD average exchange rates

Revenue

   | Worldline Q3 2019 Results| © Worldline 8

Q3 2019 Revenue performance by Global Business Line

In € million Q3 2019 Q3 2018*
% Organic

Growth

Merchant Services 283.8 262.8 +8.0%

Financial Services 225.6 212.6 +6.1%

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 79.9 74.8 +6.8%

Worldline 589.3 550.2 +7.1%

* At constant scope and Sept 2019 YTD average exchange rates

Revenue

38%
Financial
Services

14%
Mobility
& e-Transactional
Services

48%
Merchant
Services